# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7116805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANGLO AMERICAN SERVICES (UK) LTD.	12/02/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANGLO AMERICAN TECHNICAL & SUSTAINABILITY SERVICES, LTD.
Street Address:	17 CHARTERHOUSE STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC1N 6RA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10124346
Patent Number:	10758919
Patent Number:	10864528
Patent Number:	9968945
Application Number:	15980462
Application Number:	16023435
Application Number:	16446676
Application Number:	16811043

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-585-8000

**Email:** nppatent@nixonpeabody.com, dsias@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Address Line 1: 799 9TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	742439-000123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW KITCES
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew T Kitces/

507069969 PATENT REEL: 058629 FRAME: 0263

DATE SIGNED: 01/12/2022

Total Attachments: 2
source=Spoor\_and\_Fisher\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=Spoor\_and\_Fisher\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058629 FRAME: 0264

#### ASSIGNMENT

To the extent that the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the following named assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract: Anglo American Services (UK) Ltd. of 20 Carlton House Terrace, London, SW1Y SAN, United Kingdom, hereby assigns to Anglo American Technical & Sustainability Services, Ltd., of 17 Charterhouse Street, London ECIN 6RA United Kingdom, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, all its rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the following:

- U.S. Patent No. 10,124,346 Filed January 29, 2016 and assigned Application No. 15/010,196; Issue Date: November 13, 2018; Title: PROCESS FOR RECOVERING VALUE METALS FROM ORE
- U.S. Patent No. 10,758,919 Filed October 21, 2016 and assigned Application No. 15/299,955; Issue Date: September 1, 2020; Title: REDUCING THE NEED FOR TAILING STORAGE DAMS IN MINERAL FLOTATION
- U.S. Patent No. 10,864,528 Filed December 15, 2017 and assigned Application No. 15/843,850; Issue Date December 15, 2020, REDUCING THE NEED FOR TAILINGS STORAGE DAMS IN THE IRON ORE INDUSTRY
- U.S. Patent No. 9,968,945 Filed June 23, 2017 and assigned Application No. 15/631,137; Issue Date: May 15, 2018; Title: MAXIMISE THE VALUE OF A SULPHIDE ORE RESOURCE THROUGH SEQUENTIAL WASTE REJECTION
- U.S. Application No. 15/980,462; Filed May 15, 2018; Title: BENEFICIATION OF VALUES FROM ORES WITH A HEAP LEACH PROCESS
- U.S. Application No. 16/023,435; Filed June 29, 2018; Title: METHOD FOR MINING AND PROCESSING OF AN ORE
- U.S. Application No. 16/446,676 Filed June 20, 2019; Title PROCESSING OF LATERITE ORES
- U.S. Application No. 16/811,043 Filed March 6, 2020; Title: TAILINGS DEPOSITION

described in the above-listed United States Letters Patents and application for United States Letters Patents and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the applications, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patents granted and when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>Anglo American Technical & Sustainability Services, Ltd.</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And <u>Anglo American Services (UK) Ltd.</u> hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

4828-0524-3595 (

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of NIXON PEABODY LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Assignor: Anglo American Services (UK) Ltd.	······				
Residence: Same as Post Office Address	Corporation of: <u>United Kingdom</u>				
Post Office Address: 20 Carlton House Terrace, London, SW1Y 5AN, United Kingdom					
Printed Name of Authorized Officer of the Assignor:	CLARE DAVACE				
Signature of Authorized Officer of the Assignor:	<u>Blowse</u>				
Date: <u>2 DECEPTSER 2021</u>	W				

4828-0524-3595.3

PATENT REEL: 058629 FRAME: 0266

**RECORDED: 01/12/2022**